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SC ARTIST GUILD
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ALBERT CHARLOTTA HART
ALDERMAN FRED
ALEXANDER WILLIAM
ALEXANDER WILLIAM
ALLEN LEWIS

ANDRUS TRUMAN E
APPERSON WILLIAM
ATWOOD MARIE & HELEN
BALL CHAS F

BALL FRANK

BALL ROSA

BALL WALTER

BALL WALTER

BARTON BRUCE

BAYER ALBERT

BAYER ALBERT

BAYER CHARLES J

BELL CORA

BELL DOROTHY BIRD
BELL WILSON

BESS GEORGE WEST
BEST REV ARCHIBALD
BING CARYN MURDOCK
BING CARYN MURDOCK
BING CARYN MURDOCK
BIRD CHARLES

BIRD CHARLES

BLACK ORLIN

BLOOM GEORGE W
BLOOM WESLEY
BONDURANT B F
BORGOES CARL
BRANDON C WATT
BRANDT MARY
BRANSON HARRY R
BROSMA THOMAS A
BUDD ADA SHARP
BUDD BARBARA

BUDD CHARLES

BUDD CHARLES

BUDD D.B.

BUDD DAN B.

BUDD DAN B.

BUDD DAN B.

BURNEY FRANK
BURTONS

BUTLERJY

TOSKD
SKDRV
MTSKD
wo
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDR
TOSKD
TOSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDR
TOSKD
TMWTO
TOSKD
MTSKD
TMWTO
wo
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDR
SKDRV
wo
wo
TMWTO
SKDR
SKDR
TOSKD
TOTT
SKDR
MTSKD
BT
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDR
WO
SKDRV
TOSKD
MTSKD
TOSKD
TMWTO
MTSKD
SKDR
BT

351

79
109
127
310
305
303

198
77
284
303
81
175
292
217
377
179
78
289
163
381
130
145
11
272
283
106
29
31
229
137
150
62
227
82
84

213
88
26
87
85
%8

218

228
79



CANTLIN EVERETT
CANTLIN HENRY
CARLISLE BILL
CARR LORENA
CARR BILL

CARR JAMES A
CARR WILLIAM E
CARSON KIT
CARSON KIT

CASE NELLIE

CHAMBERLAIN RUTH DEGRAW

CHAPEL FRANK
CLARK BERT

CLARK BERT

CLARK BERT

CLARK FRANCES
CLARK FRANCES
CLARK FRANCES
CLEMENTSON TOM
CLEMENTSON TOM
CONNER TOM
CORAZZA JOE
CUNNINGTON DOC
CURTIS EVERRETT
CURTIS EVERRETT

DANGERFIELD MARILYN HERR

DANIEL THOMAS P
DANVERS ERNEST
DAVISON ALFRED
DECKER THERESA
DEGRAW FC
DEGRAW FC
DEGRAW FREIDA
DEGRAW MARY JACKSON
DELONEY CHARLES
DELONEY CHARLES
DICKINSON LUKE
DOCKHAM NORMAN
DODGE IRA

DODGE IRA

DODGE MARION
DORIAN MARIA
DOWNER GEOGE
DOYLE JIM
DUMAURIER RALPH
DUNHAM OTHO
EDWARDS

SKDR
SKDRV
BT
MTSKD
wWo
TOSKD
TMWTO
SKDR
SKDR

BT

TMWTO
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDR
TMWTO
MTSKD
BT

wOo
MTSKD
SKDRV
TOTT
SKDR
BT

BT

BT
TOSKD
BT

BT

BT
MTSKD
SKDR
MTSKD
SKDR
TMWTO
wo
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDRV
TOSKD
MTSKD

24
310
311
174
237
173
236

26

69
308

83
130
337
393

64

85
169
142
133
222
183
183
118
235

95

87

81
237

377
336

79
374
102
209
228
223

99
225
149
400
185
274
124
131
300
113



EDWARDS EDDIE
ENOS WILLIAM
EUBANK GEORGE
EWER JOSEPH
FALER CLARABELLE
FALER DANIEL
FALER MARY
FALER VINT

FARIS WILL

FEAR CLIFTON SR
FEAR FRANK & JESSIE

FELTNER ANGELINE HENNICK

FELTNER CURT
FINNEGAN INEZ

FISH CYRUS

FOX BENJAMIN

FOX RUBE

FRONK HARLEY
FRONK HARLEY

FUNK MADGE
GASTON HAROLD
GENETTI ANGELO
GENETTI RUDY
GEORGE AGNES WEST
GEORGE NED
GILBERT JIM

GILLIGAN JOHN H
GLOVER BUNCH
GORDON VIVIAN
GREENWOQOOD JAMES
GREENWOOD THARON
GRIGGS NORRIS
GUNTER ROBERT
HACKLIN ELSIE
HADDENHAM JOHN W
HARMISON JIM
HARMISON WARREN
HAWES BILL

HECOX SPENCER
HENDERSON THOMAS
HENNICK RANCH
HEREFORD GEORGE
HEREFORD GEORGE
HERRICK THELMA
HERSCHLER JACOB H
HERSCHLER JACOB H
HERSCHLER JACOB H

MTSKD
TOSKD
BT
TMWTO
SKDRV
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDRV
wo

WO
TOSKD
BT
TMWTO
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDRV
SKDRV
BT
TOTT
TMWTO
TMWTO
SKDR
MTSKD
SKDRV
BT
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDR

BT

BT

BT

BT

SKDR
WO

BT
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR

BT
TOSKD
TMWTO
wo

377
342
251
187

96
389
274
158
319
409
409
134
107
253
203
139

89
357
363

99
100
163

91
163
243
347
369
272
368
297

31
281

49
371
107
223
217
124
137
147

118
349
403
279

41
329



HIBBEN WAUGH
HILL LEVI

HILL LEVI

HITTLE HENRY
HOCKER BOB
HOCKETT GUY
HOLCOMB RIVES
HOLDEN JUDGE
HOLDEN CHARLES
HOLDEN CHARLES
HOLDEN DORA BIRD
HOLDEN HOWARD
HOLDEN JUDGE
HOMER ANDREW
HOPKINS GEORGE
HOUSELY SAMUEL CYRIL
HOWARD JACK
HUFFJOHNT
HUNTER FRANK
HUSTON ALMIRA
HUSTON JOSEPH
JENKINS PERRY
JENKINS PERRY
JENSEN MARY
JENSEN MILDRED MICKEL

JENSEN NELS, JAMES, MARTIN

JEWETT CHARLES G
JEWETT DON
JEWETT ETHEL
JOHNSTON THOMAS DR
JONS JOSEPHINE
JONS JOSEPHINE
JORGENSON NELS
KANYED JOE K
KELLY RUTH

KING TOM

KIRK BILL

KJOSNESS MADGE
KOLMAN FRANCES
KUTCH TILFORD
KVENILD PEGGY
LABARGE JOSEPH MARIE
LARMER JOHN
LAUSTRUP CARL E
LAUZERE S

LECKIE SAM

LECKIE SAM

SKDRV
SKDRV
BT
SKDR
WO
SKDRV
SKDR
TMWTO
wo
BT
MTSKD
wo
TMWTO
TOSKD
MTSKD
BT

BT
SKDRV
BT
TOSKD
SKDR
TOSKD
TOSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDRV
BT
SKDR
SKDRV
MTSKD
TOSKD
SKDR
MTSKD
SKDR
TOTT
SKDR
wo
wo
SKDR
SKDRV

Xviil

325
130
189
192
118
131
180

38
351
260
400
333

25
263
290
385
193
327
190
369
332
168
168

62
116
334
245

67
140
154
252

38
102
405
354
347
315
187

29
113
386

340

99
115
154
351



LEIFER OTTO

LESTER JOSHEPHINE
LESTER JOSHEPHINE
LESTER JOSHEPHINE
LINDBECK ARTHUR
LLOYD BETTY

LOVATT, HARRY
LOZIER IRVING MAYNARD
LUCE WILFOR W
LUMAN ABNER
LUMAN ABNER
LUMAN ABNER
MAHAFFEY EDWARD
MAHAFFEY GRANDMA
MAHAFFEY MARVIN H
MALONEK BILLY
MANN WILLIAM FRANK
MARINCIC PHILLIP
MARINCIC PHILLIP
MARINCIC PHILLIP
MARX DENISE

MARX ERWIN

MARX WAYNE
MATHISEN RED
MCALISTER MAY
MCGINNIS ANDERSON
MCGINNIS ANDERSON
MCGINNIS FRANK

MCGINNIS WILLIAM JOHN

MCILVAIN WC BUSTER
MCKAY HUGH

MCKAY HUGH
MCKNIGHT MICKEY
MCNINCH E.W.
MCWILLIAMS EDNA
MCWILLIAMS IRA
MEYER MARIE

MGCGINNIS LULU & MIRANDA

MICKELSON JAMES SR
MICKELSON JAMES SR
MICKELSON JAMES SR
MICKELSON JAMES SR
MICKELSON JAMES SR

MICKELSON MARGARET GILC

MICKELSON MILDRED
MICKELSON MILDRED
MICKELSON THARON

MTSKD
MTSKD
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDR
BT
SKDRV
WO
SKDRV
TOSKD
WO
SKDRV
BT
TOTT
TMWTO
SKDRV
WO
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
BT

BT

BT
SKDRV
SKDRV
TOSKD
WO
BT

BT
TMWTO
TOSKD
TOSKD
SKDR
SKDR
MTSKD
MTSKD
MTSKD
TMWTO
SKDR
TOSKD
wo
WO
SKDRV
SKDRV
TOSKD
SKDRV
SKDRV

121
171
335
224

41
364
108
435
354

44
145
115

42
261

82
109
191
340
340

59
205
208
201
111

53
272
319
189

66

58

26

91

57
166
225
303
272

74
117
149
179
229
183
142
149

21

23



MILLER JOSEPH SIMEON BT 134

MILLER NEILS TMWTO 54
MILLER OTTO SKDRV 143
MILLER VIGO MTSKD 237
MILLER VIGO TMWTO 156
MILLER VIGO wo 155
MILLS WILLIAM SR SKDRV 149
MONTROSE JOHN TMWTO 148
MONTROSE JOHN WO 117
MONTROSE JOHN SKDRV 151
MORISON JOHN BT 282
MOSS HIRAM SKDRV 355
MURDOCK STANLEY MTSKD 327
MURDOCK STANLEY SKDRV 116
MURDUCK CARYN SKDRV 24
MUSGROVE JACK BT 40
NELLON WILLIAM H BT 366
NICHOLS WILFORD SKDR 85
NOBLE CARROLL wo 133
NOBLE CHARLIE wo 241
NOBLE CHARLIE WO 247
NOBLE JAMES wWo 146
NOBLE JAMES SKDRV 356
NORRIS MONTE TMWTO 133
OSTERHOUT AL SKDRV 180
PAPE FAMILY MTSKD 65
PAPE WILLIAM H MTSKD 199
PASQUINNE ENRICO BT 185
PATTERSON CHARLES F SKDR 150
PAYNE JAMES TMWTO 143
PAYNE WARREN J MTSKD 231
PIGEON JAMES JOSEPH BT 399
PLUMBLY JIM BT 191
POMEROY JUSTIN BT 321
PRICE ALEX SKDRV 371
PRICE DOUG SKDRV 144
PRICE HARNESS BT 188
PROBASCO BABE BT 191
RAHM GOTTFRIED MTSKD 215
RAY BILL SKDR 355
RAY OPAL HAKES wo 197
REEL ALEX HECTOR BT 1
REYNOLDS SID & SPIKE SKDRV 290
RICHIE VERLA SKDRV 26
RILEY MERRITT SKDRV 272
ROSBINSON ORIN SKDR 232

ROSS FAMILY SKDR 277



ROSS GEORGE
ROWE ED

RUSSELL BERTIE
SALMON DAVID
SANDLIN LOUIS
SARGENT HELEN
SARGENT LW
SARGENT LEANDER
SARGENT LEANDER
SCHINSEL WILLIAM
SCHULTZ DANIEL
SCOTT DAVID HARVEY
SELLON STELLA

SIMS BELLE MAHAFFEY

SIMS BOBBY
SIMS DOC

SIMS JAMES GANAWAY

SMITH AMOS
SOMMERS BUD
SOMMERS MAY MCAL
SOMMERS PEARL
SPENCER PEARL BUDD
SPENCER PEARL BUDD
SPRINGMAN BOB
SPRINGMAN FRANK
SPRINGMAN WILDA
SPUR RANCH
STEELEED P

STEELE FRANK

STEPP ALONZO F
STEPP WILLIAM G
STEVENS IDA EMMA
STONE JACK

STONG BILL

SURRETT RUBE
SUTTON WILLIAM
SWAIN HORACE
SWAN ED

SWANSON CHUCK

SWENSEN A (DEADSHOT)

TANNER HELEN BUDD
TARTER FRANCES
TARTER FRANCES
TAYLOR DOROTHY
THOMPSON BETTY
THOMPSON DICK
THOMPSON HAROLD

MTSKD
SKDRV
BT

BT
SKDR
MTSKD
SKDRV
MTSKD
SKDR
TOTT
MTSKD
SKDRV
MTSKD
TOTT
TOTT
BT

BT
MTSKD
SKDRV
TMWTO
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDR
TOTT
SKDR
MTSKD
BT
WO
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDRV
SKDRV
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
wo
WO
SKDRV
SKDR
SKDR
BT
SKDRV

166
75
34

251

105

415

119

201

237

229
120

87
268
265

17

10
397

16

48
361

76
147

59
261

72

35

89
342
230
357
183
303
122
122
368
304
122
303
123
219
117
124
113
141
186
125



THOMPSON WILLIAM A
THORNTON RODY
TIBBALS BARNEY

TIE DRIVES

TOWN OF TULSA
TRACY LEMUAL
TRONQUET SYLVIA
TULSA EARLY SETTLERS
TWITCHELL PHIL
VIBLE JOHN F
VICKERY THELMA
VICKERY WILLIAM F
WALKER ELBERT
WARDELLJOHN H
WARDELL JOHN H
WARDELL JOHN H
WARDELL REX

WEBB CLARENCE
WEBB CLARENCE
WEBB CLARENCE
WELLS WILLIAM
WHITMAN GEORGE
WHITMAN NELSON H
WHITMAN NELSON H
WHITMAN STELLA
WICKLAND BILL
WILHELM JOHN F
WILLIAMS ARTHUR

WILLIAMS WILBUR (MOTHER)

WILSON HARRY
WILSON JOE
WOODS HARRY
YATES NELLIE
YOSE WALTER
ZAGER FRANK
ZEMBO PAUL SR

TMWTO
TOTT
TOSKD
TOTT
TOTT
MTSKD
SKDR
TOTT

BT
SKDR

BT
TOTT
SKDRV
MTSKD
SKDR
SKDRV
SKDR
woO

wo

wo
SKDR
wo
TMWTO
WO
MTSKD
BT
TMWTO
MTSKD
SKDRV
BT
SKDR
SKDRV
TMWTO
BT
TOTT
SKDRV

193
273
104
151

81
183
105
246
149
213
406
255
146
182
315
127
115
161
169
175
139
297

63
303
300
379
160
360
128
187
175
370

48

74

89
375



